Wisconsin law.
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of any bona fide holder of the same, full and com-
plete evidence to establish the indebtedness of 
said town according to the tenor and effect of said 
bonds. Such bonds shall have interest coupons 
attached thereto for the interest falling due thereon 
in each year. 

SECTION 6. For the purpose of providing for 
Payment, how 
provided for. the payment of the principal and interest on said 

bonds, it shall be the duty of the. board of super-
visors to levy an annual tax on all taxable prop-
erty of said town, sufficient to meet the payment 
of said bonds and interest as fast as they mature, 
to be collected in cash in the same manner that 
other taxes are collected, and be kept as a special 
fund to be known as the town bond sinking fund. 

Not to be 	SECTION 7. No order, bond or coupon issued 
re-issued, under the provisions of this act, and paid by the 

town treasurer, shall be re-issued, nor shall new 
orders, bonds or coupons be issued for those 
which have been paid, canceled and destroyed. 

SECTION 8. All acts and parts of acts, so far as 
they conflict with the provisions of this act are 
hereby repealed. 

Shall keep a 	SECTION 9. The town clerk of said town shall 
faithful record, keep a faithful record of the bonds of said county, 

which may be issued under the provisions of this 
act, which record shall contain a statement of the 
number of bonds issued, to whom issued, the 
amount of each respectively, when they will ma-
ture and the rate of interest thereof, which record 
shall be open to the inspection of the. public at any 
reasonable hour. 

SECTION 10. This act shall take effect from and 
after its passage. 

Approved March 31, 1883. 

Relating to 
swamp lands. 

[No. 283, A.] 	 [Published April 14, 1883.1 
CHAPTER 232. 

AN ACT to amend chapter 135, laws of 1882. entitled an act 
to amend chapter 261, laws of 1880. entitled an act in rela-
tion to 'swamp lands in the counties of Marathon, Clark. 
Chippewa, Shawano and Oconto. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Chapter 135, section 1, laws of 1882, 

is hereby amended so as to read as follows: Sec-
tion 1 of chapter :6i of the laws of Wisconsin for 
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the year 1880 is hereby amended by adding the 
following; provided, further, that said counties 
may dispose of and convey said lands to any rail-
road corporation which shall construct a railroad 
from the city of Oconto through said county; also 
the counties of Marathon, Clark, Chippewa and 
Jackson may dispose of and convey all such lands, 
within their respective borders to any railroad cor-
poration which, shall hereafter construct, equip 
and operate a railway from the county seat of 
either of said counties to the border thereof. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 31, 1883. 

[No. 69, A.] 	 [Published April 12, 1883.] 
CHAPTER 233. 

AN ACT to provide for an appeal from the decisions of the 
state board of supervision of the Wisconsin charitable, re-
formatory and penal institutions. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Any party aggrieved by any decis- How to appeal 

ion or order of the "State Board of Supervision from decision 

ofWisconsin Charitable, Reformatory and Penal 
Institutions," made under chapter 229 of the laws 
of Wisconsin for the year 1881, may appeal there-
from to the circuit court of the county to which 
such insane person is alleged to be chargeable. 

SECTION 2. Such appeal may be taken from any 
decision or order made by said board since the 
first day of October, A. D., 1882, or hereafter made; 
provided, that the appeal shall be taken in all 
cases within one year from the making of such 
decision or order. The same may be taken by 
service of a notice thereof upon all parties to the 
proceedings. It may be served upon the secretary 
or president of said board, upon the county clerk 
of any county which is a party in interest, and 
upon the attorney general of the state, where 
the state is interested. Within twenty days after 
service of such notice of appeal, the secretary of 
said board shall transmit to the clerk of the cir-
cuit court to which the appeal is taken, all the 
original papers used upon the hearing before said 
board, together with a certified copy of all the 
proceedings, orders and decisions of said board 


